EUROPE (EMEA) Tel: +44 (0)1582 723633  Fax: +44 (0)1582 422283
AMERICAS Tel: +1 603 926 0090  Fax: +1 603 926 1899
ASIA PACIFIC Tel: +65 6 487 7887  Fax: +65 6 487 7997
E-mail: enquiry@mtl-inst.com    Web site: www.mtl-inst.com
Sept 2005
Redundant fieldbus
power system
F690A

E-mail: enquiry@mtl-inst.com    Web site: www.mtl-inst.com
Sept 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
For simplicity, the F690A can be purchased as a system kit that
includes a carrier, power modules and an alarm module. The
following table explains what each F690A-xx kit comprises.
Individual components can also be ordered; please refer to the
component and accessories list below the table.
Host Connection  Redundant host connection to host card Single host connection to host card
  Fixed screw terminal Pluggable spring clamp  Pluggable screw terminal
Segment Connection Pluggable spring clamp  Pluggable screw terminal Pluggable spring clamp  Pluggable screw terminal
 Left hand Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Right hand
System No.  F690A-LA F690A-RA F690A-LB F690A-RB F690A-LC F690A-RC F690A-LS F690A-RS
FPS-IPM x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8 x 8
FPS-ALM x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1
F690A-CL-PA x 1
F690A-CR-PA  x 1
F690A-CL-PB   x 1
F690A-CR-PB    x 1
F690A-CL-PC     x 1
F690A-CR-PC      x 1
F690A-CL-PS       x 1
F690A-CR-PS        x 1
COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES
PART No  DESCRIPTION
FPS-IPM Power Module
FPS-ALM Alarm Module